RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Leadership Meeting to Conduct a Site Tour of the Dilkon Medical Center AND the Winslow Tract with the Division of Natural Resources, Department of Agriculture, Navajo Nation Land Department and General Land Development Department

Tuesday, March 1, 2022 10:00 a.m.

AGENDA

			<u>AGENDA</u>	
PRESIDING:		Rickie Nez, <i>Chairperson</i> Thomas Walker, Jr., <i>Vice-Chairperson</i>		
LOCATION:		Dilkon Medical Center Dilkon, Arizona 86047		
		Navajo Nation Winslow, Arize	's Winslow Tract ona 86047	
1.	Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction			
	[] Rickie Nez		[] Thomas Walker, Jr, (VC) [] Mark A. Freeland	[] Kee Allen Begay, Jr. [] Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.
2.	Purpose of the Leadership Meeting: The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting two site tours of the Dilkon Medical Center in preparation of the lease transfer with the Winslow Indian Health Care Center and the Navajo Nation's Winslow Tract with the Division of Natural Resources, Department of Agriculture, Navajo Nation Land Department and General Land Development Department.			
3.	Presentation/Discussions:			
	a. Meet Up at Dilkon Bashas' Diné Market Parking Lot (9:30 a.m. to 10:00 a.m.)			
	b. Tour the Dilkon Medical Center			
	c. Meet Up at Winslow Maverik Parking Lot (2:00 p.m.)			
	d. Tour the Navajo Nation's Winslow Tract			
4.	Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Up			
5.	Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment			